
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  2  1   Wright State 285  286  275       846  -18 
1  1  2   Lafayette College 284  286  286       856  -8 

T2  T4  T3   Tennessee Tech 285  291  285       861  -3 
T10  T4  T3   Georgia State 293  283  285       861  -3 
12  T4  5   North Alabama 294  282  286       862  -2 
T8  3  6   Oakland 292  283  291       866  +2 
5  T7  T7   Samford 289  291  287       867  +3 

T6  9  T7   Old Dominion 291  290  286       867  +3 
T6  12  9   Davidson College 291  297  281       869  +5 

T10  13  10   Mercer 293  297  282       872  +8 
4  T7  T11   Richmond 287  293  294       874  +10 

T8  10  T11   Western Kentucky 292  294  288       874  +10 
13  11  13   Troy 299  288  291       878  +14 
15  T14  14   Florida A&M 308  296  290       894  +30 
14  T14  15   Bellarmine 307  297  307       911  +47 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Thomas Giroux  Oakland  68   66  70       204  -12   
T5 2   Tobias Jonsson  Mercer  72   69  65       206  -10   
T5 T3   Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  72   69  67       208  -8   
T12 T3   Tyler Goecke  Wright State  72   70  66       208  -8   
T12 5   Jackson Davenport *  West Virginia  74   68  67       209  -7   
4 T6   Bracton Womack  Tennessee Tech  71   69  70       210  -6   

T5 T6   Brantley Scott  Troy  69   72  69       210  -6   
T5 T8   Tom Roed Karlsen  North Alabama  70   71  70       211  -5   
T16 T8   Ryan Tall  Lafayette College  71   72  68       211  -5   
T12 T10   Carter Goodwin  North Alabama  76   66  71       213  -3   
T5 T10   Bryce Haney  Wright State  71   70  72       213  -3   
T19 T12   Clayton Tribus *  Davidson College  74   70  70       214  -2   
T19 T12   Rasmus Konradsson  Old Dominion  71   73  70       214  -2   
T2 T12   Owen Sertl  Georgia State  72   67  75       214  -2   
T2 T12   Mikkel Mathiesen  Wright State  67   72  75       214  -2   
T34 T16   Brian Boles  Samford  75   71  69       215  -1   
T25 T16   Jake Milanowski  Georgia State  73   72  70       215  -1   
T19 T16   Jordan Jung  Georgia State  76   68  71       215  -1   
T25 T16   Chance Taylor  Tennessee Tech  72   73  70       215  -1   
T25 T16   Michael Walsh  Lafayette College  74   71  70       215  -1   
T12 T16   George Burch  Troy  75   67  73       215  -1   
T19 T22   Andrew Sullivan  Samford  70   74  72       216  E   
T42 T22   Alex Heffner  Davidson College  71   78  67       216  E   
T42 T22   Cole Corder  Wright State  75   74  67       216  E   
T25 T22   Will Davis  Davidson College  73   72  71       216  E   
T25 T22   Anthony Comito  Oakland  75   70  71       216  E   
T16 T27   Davis Woodliff  Samford  71   72  74       217  +1   
T34 T27   Jackson Skeen  Tennessee Tech  71   75  71       217  +1   
T25 T27   Thomas Regan  North Alabama  73   72  72       217  +1   
T25 T27   Thomas Hogan  Western Kentucky  71   74  72       217  +1   
T5 T27   Martin Vanhaelst  Lafayette College  70   71  76       217  +1   
T42 T32   Maxence Mugnier  Georgia State  73   76  69       218  +2   
T40 T32   Viraj Garewal  Davidson College  75   73  70       218  +2   
T16 T32   Luke Fuller  Western Kentucky  71   72  75       218  +2   
T5 T32   Kazuki Osawa  Lafayette College  69   72  77       218  +2   
T34 T36   Lou Baker  Richmond  72   74  73       219  +3   
T54 T36   Jacob Kephart *  Georgia State  76   75  68       219  +3   
T63 T36   Ayush Bodhale  Florida A&M  77   75  67       219  +3   
T25 T36   Mark McDearman  Tennessee Tech  71   74  74       219  +3   
T42 T36   Stephen Warren  Western Kentucky  74   75  70       219  +3   
T25 T41   Todd Duncan *  West Virginia  71   74  75       220  +4   
T34 T41   Michael Childress  Richmond  73   73  74       220  +4   
T19 T41   Garrett Clark  Richmond  71   73  76       220  +4   
T52 T41   Davis Root  Wright State  76   74  70       220  +4   

T42 T41   Riley Grindstaff  Western Kentucky  76   73  71       220  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T41   Ethan Hall  Davidson College  72   75  73       220  +4   
T19 47   Ben Cooper  Richmond  71   73  77       221  +5   
T54 T48   Cole Ekert  Richmond  74   77  71       222  +6   
T54 T48   Martin Plukka  Mercer  72   79  71       222  +6   
T38 T48   Shawn DeWeese  Bellarmine  74   73  75       222  +6   
T54 T51   Dylan Moncus  Samford  73   78  72       223  +7   
T42 T51   Jakob Chicoyne  Old Dominion  78   71  74       223  +7   
T52 T51   Jonathan Parker  Mercer  75   75  73       223  +7   
T42 T51   Colin Sikkenga  Oakland  75   74  74       223  +7   
T42 T55   Craig Sanders  Samford  75   74  75       224  +8   
T68 T55   Elliott Pope *  Western Kentucky  75   78  71       224  +8   
T40 T55   Patrick Jean-Pierre  Florida A&M  78   70  76       224  +8   
T42 T58   Will Stakel *  West Virginia  76   73  76       225  +9   
T72 T58   Harry White *  Georgia State  79   75  71       225  +9   
T68 T58   Alejandro Toro Cupril  Florida A&M  78   75  72       225  +9   
T54 T58   Will McFadden  Troy  74   77  74       225  +9   
T54 T62   Jakob Henriksson  Old Dominion  73   78  75       226  +10   
T63 T62   Will Chambless *  Georgia State  74   78  74       226  +10   
T54 T62   Ethan Werblo  Mercer  74   77  75       226  +10   
T42 T62   Nick Sutton  Tennessee Tech  74   75  77       226  +10   
T63 T66   Filip Wetterqvist  Old Dominion  75   77  75       227  +11   
T54 T66   Jensen Klondike  Bellarmine  76   75  76       227  +11   
T76 T68   Jay Spivey  Mercer  79   76  73       228  +12   
T76 T68   Frankie Wade  North Alabama  75   80  73       228  +12   
T80 T68   Sean Saw  Lafayette College  76   80  72       228  +12   
T63 T68   Yaro Ilyenko  Oakland  79   73  76       228  +12   
T72 T72   Miles Taylor  Florida A&M  78   76  75       229  +13   
T63 T72   Frankie Morgan  Bellarmine  77   75  77       229  +13   
T72 T74   Mason Dean  Georgia State  75   79  76       230  +14   
T68 T74   Jake Springer  Troy  81   72  77       230  +14   
T54 T76   Dawson Garrett  North Alabama  78   73  80       231  +15   
T72 T76   Owen Tucci  Oakland  74   80  77       231  +15   
T68 78   Brian Garrett  Davidson College  76   77  79       232  +16   
T80 T79   Jacob Uyesato  Florida A&M  75   81  78       234  +18   
T76 T79   Brooks Korfhage  Bellarmine  81   74  79       234  +18   
84 T81   Matt Cammeyer *  Lafayette College  81   80  74       235  +19   

T82 T81   Edward Rowe *  Oakland  78   80  77       235  +19   
T76 83   Connery Meyer  Western Kentucky  79   76  81       236  +20   
T82 84   Rob Richards *  North Alabama  75   83  82       240  +24   
85 85   Davis Billows  Bellarmine  80   82  81       243  +27   
87 -    David Li *  Georgia State  77  D  D       -     -      
86 -    Nicklas Borrmann  Troy  D  D  75       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Wright State -18 285 286 275 846

T3 Tyler Goecke -8 72 70 66 208
T10 Bryce Haney -3 71 70 72 213
T12 Mikkel Mathiesen -2 67 72 75 214
T22 Cole Corder E 75 74 67 216
T41 Davis Root +4 76 74 70 220

2 Lafayette College -8 284 286 286 856

T8 Ryan Tall -5 71 72 68 211
T16 Michael Walsh -1 74 71 70 215
T27 Martin Vanhaelst +1 70 71 76 217
T32 Kazuki Osawa +2 69 72 77 218
T68 Sean Saw +12 76 80 72 228

T3 Tennessee Tech -3 285 291 285 861

T6 Bracton Womack -6 71 69 70 210
T16 Chance Taylor -1 72 73 70 215
T27 Jackson Skeen +1 71 75 71 217
T36 Mark McDearman +3 71 74 74 219
T62 Nick Sutton +10 74 75 77 226

T3 Georgia State -3 293 283 285 861

T12 Owen Sertl -2 72 67 75 214
T16 Jake Milanowski -1 73 72 70 215
T16 Jordan Jung -1 76 68 71 215
T32 Maxence Mugnier +2 73 76 69 218
T74 Mason Dean +14 75 79 76 230

5 North Alabama -2 294 282 286 862

T8 Tom Roed Karlsen -5 70 71 70 211
T10 Carter Goodwin -3 76 66 71 213
T27 Thomas Regan +1 73 72 72 217
T68 Frankie Wade +12 75 80 73 228
T76 Dawson Garrett +15 78 73 80 231

6 Oakland +2 292 283 291 866

1 Thomas Giroux -12 68 66 70 204
T22 Anthony Comito E 75 70 71 216
T51 Colin Sikkenga +7 75 74 74 223
T68 Yaro Ilyenko +12 79 73 76 228
T76 Owen Tucci +15 74 80 77 231

T7 Samford +3 289 291 287 867

T16 Brian Boles -1 75 71 69 215
T22 Andrew Sullivan E 70 74 72 216
T27 Davis Woodliff +1 71 72 74 217
T51 Dylan Moncus +7 73 78 72 223
T55 Craig Sanders +8 75 74 75 224

T7 Old Dominion +3 291 290 286 867

T3 Gustav Fransson -8 72 69 67 208
T12 Rasmus Konradsson -2 71 73 70 214
T51 Jakob Chicoyne +7 78 71 74 223
T62 Jakob Henriksson +10 73 78 75 226
T66 Filip Wetterqvist +11 75 77 75 227

9 Davidson College +5 291 297 281 869

T22 Alex Heffner E 71 78 67 216
T22 Will Davis E 73 72 71 216
T32 Viraj Garewal +2 75 73 70 218
T41 Ethan Hall +4 72 75 73 220

78 Brian Garrett +16 76 77 79 232

10 Mercer +8 293 297 282 872

2 Tobias Jonsson -10 72 69 65 206
T48 Martin Plukka +6 72 79 71 222
T51 Jonathan Parker +7 75 75 73 223
T62 Ethan Werblo +10 74 77 75 226
T68 Jay Spivey +12 79 76 73 228

T11 Richmond +10 287 293 294 874

T36 Lou Baker +3 72 74 73 219
T41 Michael Childress +4 73 73 74 220
T41 Garrett Clark +4 71 73 76 220

47 Ben Cooper +5 71 73 77 221
T48 Cole Ekert +6 74 77 71 222

T11 Western Kentucky +10 292 294 288 874

T27 Thomas Hogan +1 71 74 72 217
T32 Luke Fuller +2 71 72 75 218
T36 Stephen Warren +3 74 75 70 219
T41 Riley Grindstaff +4 76 73 71 220

83 Connery Meyer +20 79 76 81 236

13 Troy +14 299 288 291 878

T6 Brantley Scott -6 69 72 69 210
T16 George Burch -1 75 67 73 215
T58 Will McFadden +9 74 77 74 225
T74 Jake Springer +14 81 72 77 230

86 Nicklas Borrmann +3 0 0 75 75

14 Florida A&M +30 308 296 290 894

T36 Ayush Bodhale +3 77 75 67 219
T55 Patrick Jean-Pierre +8 78 70 76 224
T58 Alejandro Toro Cupril +9 78 75 72 225
T72 Miles Taylor +13 78 76 75 229
T79 Jacob Uyesato +18 75 81 78 234

15 Bellarmine +47 307 297 307 911

T48 Shawn DeWeese +6 74 73 75 222
T66 Jensen Klondike +11 76 75 76 227
T72 Frankie Morgan +13 77 75 77 229
T79 Brooks Korfhage +18 81 74 79 234

85 Davis Billows +27 80 82 81 243
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

5 Jackson Davenport (West Virginia) 74 68 67 209

T12 Clayton Tribus (Davidson College) 74 70 70 214

T36 Jacob Kephart (Georgia State) 76 75 68 219

T41 Todd Duncan (West Virginia) 71 74 75 220

T55 Elliott Pope (Western Kentucky) 75 78 71 224

T58 Will Stakel (West Virginia) 76 73 76 225

T58 Harry White (Georgia State) 79 75 71 225

T62 Will Chambless (Georgia State) 74 78 74 226

T81 Edward Rowe (Oakland) 78 80 77 235

T81 Matt Cammeyer (Lafayette College) 81 80 74 235

84 Rob Richards (North Alabama) 75 83 82 240

87 David Li (Georgia State) 77 0 0 77
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Wright State 285 286 275 846 -18
2  Lafayette College 284 286 286 856 -8

T3  Tennessee Tech 285 291 285 861 -3
T3  Georgia State 293 283 285 861 -3
5  North Alabama 294 282 286 862 -2
6  Oakland 292 283 291 866 +2

T7  Samford 289 291 287 867 +3
T7  Old Dominion 291 290 286 867 +3
9  Davidson College 291 297 281 869 +5
10  Mercer 293 297 282 872 +8

T11  Richmond 287 293 294 874 +10
T11  Western Kentucky 292 294 288 874 +10
13  Troy 299 288 291 878 +14
14  Florida A&M 308 296 290 894 +30
15  Bellarmine 307 297 307 911 +47

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Thomas Giroux  Oakland 68  66  70  204  -12 
2    Tobias Jonsson  Mercer 72  69  65  206  -10 
T3    Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion 72  69  67  208  -8 
T3    Tyler Goecke  Wright State 72  70  66  208  -8 
5    Jackson Davenport *  West Virginia 74  68  67  209  -7 
T6    Brantley Scott  Troy 69  72  69  210  -6 
T6    Bracton Womack  Tennessee Tech 71  69  70  210  -6 
T8    Tom Roed Karlsen  North Alabama 70  71  70  211  -5 
T8    Ryan Tall  Lafayette College 71  72  68  211  -5 
T10    Carter Goodwin  North Alabama 76  66  71  213  -3 
T10    Bryce Haney  Wright State 71  70  72  213  -3 

T12    RasmusKonradsson  Old Dominion 71  73  70  214  -2 

T12    Mikkel Mathiesen  Wright State 67  72  75  214  -2 
T12    Owen Sertl  Georgia State 72  67  75  214  -2 
T12    Clayton Tribus *  Davidson College 74  70  70  214  -2 
T16    Brian Boles  Samford 75  71  69  215  -1 
T16    George Burch  Troy 75  67  73  215  -1 
T16    Jordan Jung  Georgia State 76  68  71  215  -1 
T16    Jake Milanowski  Georgia State 73  72  70  215  -1 
T16    Chance Taylor  Tennessee Tech 72  73  70  215  -1 
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Tall Lafayette 2.58 -5 
M. Walsh Lafayette 2.75 -3 
T. Goecke Wright St. 2.75 -3 
T. Roed Karlsen N. Alabama 2.83 -2 
S. Saw Lafayette 2.83 -2 
A. Sullivan Samford 2.83 -2 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 2.83 -2 
J. Chicoyne Old Domin. 2.83 -2 
G. Clark Richmond 2.83 -2 
C. Tribus Davidson 2.92 -1 
T. Jonsson Mercer 2.92 -1 
M. Mugnier Georgia St 2.92 -1 
G. Burch Troy 2.92 -1 
A. Bodhale Fla A&M 2.92 -1 
C. Taylor Tenn. Tech 2.92 -1 
B. Haney Wright St. 2.92 -1 
T. Regan N. Alabama 2.92 -1 
M. Mathiesen Wright St. 3.00 E 
L. Fuller W Kentucky 3.00 E 
P. Jean-Pierre Fla A&M 3.00 E 
B. Scott Troy 3.00 E 
J. Kephart Georgia St 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Giroux Oakland 3.80 -6 
J. Davenport W Virginia 3.83 -5 
T. Jonsson Mercer 3.87 -4 
B. Scott Troy 3.87 -4 
D. Woodliff Samford 3.90 -3 
M. Mathiesen Wright St. 3.90 -3 
T. Roed Karlsen N. Alabama 3.93 -2 
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 3.93 -2 
B. Haney Wright St. 3.97 -1 
C. Goodwin N. Alabama 4.00 E 
J. Skeen Tenn. Tech 4.00 E 
B. Boles Samford 4.00 E 
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 4.00 E 
J. Milanowski Georgia St 4.00 E 
J. Jung Georgia St 4.00 E 
W. Davis Davidson 4.00 E 
V. Garewal Davidson 4.03 +1 
J. Parker Mercer 4.03 +1 
D. Moncus Samford 4.03 +1 
A. Sullivan Samford 4.03 +1 
M. Vanhaelst Lafayette 4.03 +1 
T. Goecke Wright St. 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Heffner Davidson 4.33 -8 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 4.33 -8 
J. Milanowski Georgia St 4.42 -7 
T. Giroux Oakland 4.42 -7 
A. Comito Oakland 4.42 -7 
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 4.50 -6 
O. Sertl Georgia St 4.50 -6 
T. Goecke Wright St. 4.50 -6 
D. Root Wright St. 4.58 -5 
L. Fuller W Kentucky 4.58 -5 
H. White Georgia St 4.58 -5 
T. Jonsson Mercer 4.58 -5 
E. Werblo Mercer 4.67 -4 
C. Tribus Davidson 4.67 -4 
M. McDearman Tenn. Tech 4.67 -4 
R. Richards N. Alabama 4.67 -4 
C. Goodwin N. Alabama 4.67 -4 
W. Stakel W Virginia 4.75 -3 
J. Davenport W Virginia 4.75 -3 
A. Bodhale Fla A&M 4.75 -3 
R. Tall Lafayette 4.75 -3 
C. Sanders Samford 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 2
R. Richards N. Alabama 2
D. Root Wright St. 2
L. Fuller W Kentucky 2
W. Stakel W Virginia 1
J. Davenport W Virginia 1
C. Corder Wright St. 1
C. Goodwin N. Alabama 1
R. Grindstaff W Kentucky 1
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 1
O. Sertl Georgia St 1
H. White Georgia St 1
M. Mugnier Georgia St 1
J. Jung Georgia St 1
J. Milanowski Georgia St 1
A. Heffner Davidson 1
W. Davis Davidson 1
T. Giroux Oakland 1
A. Comito Oakland 1
G. Burch Troy 1
M. Taylor Fla A&M 1
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 1

Birdies 
T. Giroux Oakland 18
T. Jonsson Mercer 17
B. Haney Wright St. 14
T. Roed Karlsen N. Alabama 14
T. Goecke Wright St. 14
J. Davenport W Virginia 14
O. Sertl Georgia St 12
C. Tribus Davidson 12
V. Garewal Davidson 12
J. Milanowski Georgia St 11
G. Fransson Old Domin. 11
M. Plukka Mercer 11
M. McDearman Tenn. Tech 11
P. Jean-Pierre Fla A&M 11
W. McFadden Troy 11
A. Comito Oakland 11
J. Skeen Tenn. Tech 11
E. Pope W Kentucky 11
S. Warren W Kentucky 10
T. Hogan W Kentucky 10
T. Duncan W Virginia 10
M. Mathiesen Wright St. 10

Pars 
J. Jung Georgia St 46
C. Sikkenga Oakland 42
S. DeWeese Bellarmine 41
G. Burch Troy 41
B. Scott Troy 40
B. Boles Samford 40
C. Sanders Samford 39
R. Tall Lafayette 39
K. Osawa Lafayette 39
W. Davis Davidson 39
T. Regan N. Alabama 39
R. Grindstaff W Kentucky 39
C. Corder Wright St. 38
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 38
G. Clark Richmond 38
A. Toro Cupril Fla A&M 38
D. Woodliff Samford 38
M. Walsh Lafayette 37
N. Sutton Tenn. Tech 37
C. Taylor Tenn. Tech 37
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 37
M. Childress Richmond 37
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Berkeley Hills 74.17 86

2 Berkeley Hills 73.94 85

3 Berkeley Hills 73.01 86

 

Total Average Scores
Berkeley Hills 73.71 257

 

Berkeley Hills Country Club: Berkeley Hills
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 376     12 57 17     

2 4 435     5 52 21 7 1 

3 5 505   3 23 46 10 4   

4 3 177     7 60 16 2 1 

5 4 356     15 48 20 2 1 

6 4 351     18 59 9     

7 5 573     24 52 9 1   

8 3 191     8 52 23 3   

9 4 406     18 57 9 2   

10 5 500   1 23 50 9 3   

11 3 144     8 61 15 2   

12 4 404     14 52 14 6   

13 4 455     5 51 26 4   

14 3 174     9 60 13 4   

15 5 552   1 22 53 7 2 1 

16 4 371     16 54 14 2   

17 4 368     14 50 17 4 1 

18 4 368   1 33 41 10 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 435 +0.38 

13 4 455 +0.34 

8 3 191 +0.24 

4 3 177 +0.20 

17 4 368 +0.16 

12 4 404 +0.14 

5 4 356 +0.14 

14 3 174 +0.14 

11 3 144 +0.13 

1 4 376 +0.06 

16 4 371 +0.02 

9 4 406 -0.06 

6 4 351 -0.10 

10 5 500 -0.12 

15 5 552 -0.12 

3 5 505 -0.13 

7 5 573 -0.15 

18 4 368 -0.27 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23511&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23511&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23511&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23511&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23511&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23511&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 455 +0.49 

16 4 371 +0.34 

2 4 435 +0.31 

5 4 356 +0.31 

12 4 404 +0.22 

8 3 191 +0.22 

4 3 177 +0.16 

17 4 368 +0.13 

18 4 368 +0.10 

1 4 376 +0.10 

11 3 144 +0.06 

14 3 174 +0.06 

7 5 573 +0.03 

3 5 505 -0.01 

6 4 351 -0.02 

9 4 406 -0.02 

15 5 552 -0.14 

10 5 500 -0.17 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 455 +0.41 

5 4 356 +0.29 

2 4 435 +0.27 

16 4 371 +0.27 

12 4 404 +0.21 

9 4 406 +0.15 

4 3 177 +0.15 

8 3 191 +0.14 

6 4 351 +0.13 

1 4 376 +0.11 

14 3 174 +0.07 

17 4 368 +0.06 

18 4 368 +0.05 

11 3 144 +0.02 

7 5 573 +0.00 

3 5 505 -0.04 

10 5 500 -0.16 

15 5 552 -0.20 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 435 +0.38 

13 4 455 +0.34 

8 3 191 +0.24 

4 3 177 +0.20 

17 4 368 +0.16 

5 4 356 +0.14 

12 4 404 +0.14 

14 3 174 +0.14 

11 3 144 +0.13 

1 4 376 +0.06 

16 4 371 +0.02 

9 4 406 -0.06 

6 4 351 -0.10 

10 5 500 -0.12 

15 5 552 -0.12 

3 5 505 -0.13 

7 5 573 -0.15 

18 4 368 -0.27 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 376     28 182 44 2 1 

2 4 435     16 161 65 13 2 

3 5 505   10 69 123 40 12 3 

4 3 177     23 178 47 8 1 

5 4 356     29 149 69 7 3 

6 4 351     42 182 25 7 1 

7 5 573     56 159 38 4   

8 3 191     24 164 63 5 1 

9 4 406     46 164 43 3 1 

10 5 500   6 75 141 22 13   

11 3 144   1 30 180 42 4   

12 4 404     32 154 62 8 1 

13 4 455     16 141 83 14 3 

14 3 174     28 183 41 5   

15 5 552   8 71 139 31 7 1 

16 4 371     27 159 62 8 1 

17 4 368     41 158 47 9 2 

18 4 368   1 58 159 32 5 2 
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